

AGENDA ITEM

Other Business - Planning and Development

REPORT TO: Work Session (02/19/24)

Voting Meeting (02/22/24) **REPORT TO:**

ITEM NO: 40/2024

Public Hearing for a new Malt Beverage and Wine package license for **SUBJECT:**

Lakeside Petro Station, LLC located at 5974 Jim Crow Road, Flowery Branch,

GA 30542. Ownership is Lakeside Petro Station, LLC. License holder and

registered agent is Imran Momin. Commission District 2.

Meetings:

Work Session Date: Voting Meeting Date: 02/19/24 02/22/24

Executive Summary:

RD Presenter:

Recommendation:

Approval.

Purpose of Request: History:

Public Hearing for a new Malt Beverage and Wine package license for Lakeside Petro Station, LLC located at 5974 Jim Crow Road, Flowery Branch, GA 30542. Ownership is Lakeside Petro Station, LLC. License holder and registered agent is Imran Momin. Commission District 2.

Facts and Issues: Options:

Funding Requested \$ 0.00 Are funds within current budget? No

Source of Funds

Does the action involve a Resolution, Ordinance, Contract,

No Agreement, etc.?

Has it been reviewed by the County Attorney? Yes

Is there a deadline for this item?

Approvals:

Submit	Approve	Attorney	Administration
Sublint	1 Approve	1 steeline y	1 MIIIIII III III III III III

Submit	Approve	Attorney	Administration		
BS	RD	WLI	CR		
Clerk					
JR					

Attachments:

Memo Map

Surveyor Certification